

PURCHASE ORDER

Republic of the Philippines

METALS INDUSTRY RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT CENTER

Gen. Santos Avenue, Bicutan, Taguig City Tel. nos. 837-0431 to 38; Fax: 837-0430

Trus 9:12 MBO/

TIN# 000-284-708

Supplier	EXCELL	ENT GENERAL SERVICES INC		IVII	RUU - FAU -	
Address:	Dis Ir C. Ver des des les	THE STREET STRATOTS THE		P.O. No.:	24-01-	
Tel No.:	28 Evange	line Reyes Street BF Resort Village, Talon II Las Piñas C		Date:	02-Jai	
TIN :	20 Lvange	220-845-408-000	ıty	P.R. No.:	23081	100000000000000000000000000000000000000
Gentleme	>>> !	220 043 400 000		Date:	04-Se	p-23
		2 DEG 41- 6 11				-
Diaco of D	- MIDDE D	s Office the following articles subject to the term	is and conditions co	ontained he	erein:	Laboration Constitution
Date of De	CHACLA:	as scheduled / CY 2024		Delivery Tel	s scheduled /	CY 2024
		t: Public Bidding		Payment Te	-1111	ss Billing
Item No.	Unit				VATIN	ICLUSIVE
1	lot	Description		Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount
		PROCUREMENT OF JANITORIAL SERVICES FOR TI	HE CENTER (CY 2024)	-	2,649,390.52	2,649,390.52
€.	Duratio	n of Contract:				
	1. The	CONTRACTOR shall provide Janitoria	Services for c	alendar	vear 2024	
	fron	the date of acceptance of the Notice	to Proceed (NT	P) and v	ull end on	
	Dec	ember 31, 2024.		ĺ		
£1.	8.6	wer Requirements:				
11.				1		
	1 The	CONTRACTOR shall provide seven (7) janitors and	two (2)	anitress to	
1	MIR	RDC in accordance with the schedule	of operations.	They s	all render	
1	Sat	vices/work of eight (8) hours a day, urdays. Among nine (9) janitors/janitr	rom bam jo	Jpm M	ondays to	
1		pervisor	ess, one (i)	WIII DE	ne overa	
1			ŀ			
		e performance of the Janitorial Service end of the year.	provider shall b	e evalua	ted before	
	(1)6	end of the year.			1	
1	3 Th	e Contractor shall deliver all equipment/s	supply/materials	on time		
1						
111.	Janito	rial Qualifications:				
		all have at least one-year expenence			buildings	
-	ma	intaining grounds and handling plants/tr	ees, as appropr	rate		
	2. Sh	all be physically and mentally fit, as	evidenced by	a baran	gay health	
1	cer	rtificate from Barangay Health Emergen	cy Response Te	eam and	COVID-19	
	vac	ccination card/I.D. to be provided to MIR	DC prior to dep	loyment		
	3 Wi	th certificate of good moral character a	s certified by pr	evious e	mployer br	
		rangay Captain				
	4 5	reening and submission of all required	qualification de	verimente	should be	
	do	ne one month before the date of deploys	ment of all nine	(9) janito	rs	
	-					
(Total Amou		1 4				
In case	of failure to	o make the full delivery within the time specified	about a popular of	000 0000	(4.14.0)	
for every da	y of delay	shall be imposed.	above, a penalty of	one-tenth	(1/10) of one pe	rcent
		CENTITIES OF	(Very truly	1 MONTHS		
Conforme:	(u)	Something the second se	Contraction of the	2/2.		
Joinoine.	Jus	21114		BERT O.D		
G	INA Q.	RAMOS	THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 1	cutive Direc		
COMPANY OF THE PARTY AND PERSONS ASSESSED.	STREET, SQUARE, SQUARE	Name of Supplier	Authori	zed Official		
	1/18/24	The same and the s	1 1			
	Date	Michael Wiles Levis Co.		七元		
unds Availa		4				
JO		QUINGCO				
	Accounta	The state of the s	ALOBS No. LIP	ON BILL	NE	
<u>Cr</u>	nief Accour	itant	Amount:			
				The second name of the second	And the latest section of the latest section	-



METALS INDUSTRY RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT CENTER

Gen. Santos Avenue, Bicutan, Taguig City Tel nos. 837-0431 to 38; Fax: 837-0430 TIN# 000-284-708

MBO/

PURCHASE ORDER

-		ENT GENERA	AL SERVICES INC	P.O. No.:	24-01-0001
Address:	-			Date:	02-Jan-24
	28 Evangel		BF Resort Village, Talon II Las Pinas City	P.R. No.:	23081413
TIN :		220-845-	408-000	Date:	04-Sep-23
Gentleme	ma. *			The state of the s	
Please	furnish thi	s Office the fo	lowing articles subject to the terms	and conditions contained I	perein:
riace ui D	CHARLA'S IV	COUNT DODG	Li 2024 / Janitoriai Services	Delivery T	as scheduled / CY 2024
Date of De			ed / CY 2024	Payment '	Character and Ch
		t: Public Bide	ling	- Girina	VAT INCLUSIVE
Item No.	Unit		Description	Quantity	Unit Cost Amount
-	IOL	PROCUREM	ENT OF JANITORIAL SERVICES FOR THI	CENTER (CY 2024)	2,649,390.52 2,649,390.52
IV.	Scope	of works:			
			CTOR shall render, under	states and beautiful	
	san	tation servi	ces in all MIRDC's offices a	and premises.	anitonal, and
		a Dailyar	nd Routine Services		
		à	Cleaning, sandizing and dis	infecting of loilets an	d wash rooms.
			door knobs and other comm	nonly touched objects	s / surfaces to
			prevent the spread of germ the DOH's workplace guide	lines	compliance to
		i i	Sweeping, mopping, spot	scrubbing and polish	ng of all floors
			common areas, e. mail waiting areas, etc These s	n lobby entrance, o	emfort rooms.
			working hours to guarantee		indously aliring
		£ £ £	Dusting and cleaning of including all furniture.	honzontal and ve	tical surfaces
- Company	Total Parish	ív	Dusting and cleaning of ledges, air vents and partit		dows window
		~	Emptying and cleaning of v	vaste cans/trash rece	ptacles.
		Vi.	Disposal of trash within receptacles provided for th		pullding to the
		Vii.			marks on walls
and the same of th	-	Vail.	Vacuum cleaning of all rug	s and carpets	
		i×	The state of the s		e area garden.
			parking areas, gazebos sweeping of these areas unsightly accumulation of	and concrete p as often as neces	evement Spot
		×.	Checking of water fauce electricity, windows and di-		
		oc ()	Others as required and ne	cessary	
		b. Week	ly Routine Services		
		i.	Thorough washing, scrul	obing and stripping o	fold wax on all
		ŧi	Refinishing, waxing and p	olishing of all floor st	airways.
		t ⁱ t.	Dusting of lighting fixt venetian blinds and drape		om the ceiling
(Total Amou	unt in Word	ls)	rage 2 of		
In case	of failure t	o make the ful	delivery within the time specified a	hove a penalty of one-tent	h (1/10) of any name (
for every da	by of delay	shall be impos	ed.	ove, a penalty of one-tent	(1/10) of one percent
		•		Very truly yours.	
Conforme:	(Clark	
Conforme:	The state of the s	Minke	CERT	ROBERT O. Executive Dir	
(SINA 1	O. RAMO	C	Executive Dil	ector
	-	Name of Supp	lier	Authorized Offic	ial
3	1/18/24			1	Accepta
Christian and Company of the Company	Date \		$\mathcal{O}_{\mathcal{O}}$		
unds Availa			7 66		
JO		QUINGCO	ofb		
<u>~1</u>	Accounte	Million to the Control of the Contro	The state of the s		BILLING
	hief Accour	nant		Amount:	



METALS INDUSTRY RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT CENTER

Gen. Santos Avenue, Bicutan, Taguig City Tel. nos. 837-0431 to 38; Fax: 837-0430 TIN# 000-284-708

MBO/

PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier:	EXCELLI	ENT GENERAL SER	RVICES INC		DO 11	74-01	-0001		
Address:					P.O. No.:		an-24		
Tel No.:	28 Evangel	ine Reyes Street BF Reso	ort Village, Talon II Las Pinas C	ity	P.R. No.:		1413		
TIN :	: 220-845-408-000 Date: 04-Sep-23								
Gentleme				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Please	furnish this	Office the following	articles subject to the term	s and conditions	contained by	erein:			
Trace or D	CHECKY.		r / Janicon lan Services		Delivery Te	as scheduled	/ CY 2024		
Date of De		as scheduled / C	Y 2024		Payment To		ess Billing		
Item No.	rocurement Unit	: Public Bidding			man, manual and		NCLUSIVE		
1	lot	PROCUREMENT OF JANI	Description TORIAL SERVICES FOR THE CENTE	9 /CV 302/0	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount		
	i de la companya de l	v. Cleaning, in furniture, fi special mai	waxing and polisi xtures and count ntenance;	ning of gro	equipme	nt require			
			eaning of draperies	1					
	1		crubbing and sanit						
		waikway ar		1		of cover	ed		
	×		lawns and disposal						
		 Replanting wherever n 	and application ecessary;	of fertiliz	iers wh	enever a	ind		
	c Mo	thly Services							
		i. Thorough s	general cleaning of	all areas:					
	Nonemark A	ii Shampooir required by	ng of carpets/dra the client;	pes and f	ixtures	in fabric	as		
	000	in Inspection reporting o	and cleaning of figure damage for imme	walkway diate repair	oof gutt	ers includ	ing		
		v. Other serv	ces that may be as	ssigned from	time to	time:			
	d Mis	cellaneous Ser Carrying or records:	vices r hauling of furnit	ure and fixt	ures. su	pplies and	d/or		
			e transfer of tables	chairs, cat	oinets, c	ounters, et	C :		
		iii Report all require atte	defects, electrication of client,	al malfunci	on and	other wh	nich		
	e Gro	ound Maintenar	nce						
		equipment Scrutinize of work: iii. Dispose d cleanlines: iv. Water all t v. Trimming growth sct vi. Cultivate of	ind check every are available and all plants which shirty leaves, grass as of the garden and he plants evenly by of trees, plants aredule, garden soil and pullection and edging	ready for us all be done and other side surrounding using a spind grass white surrounding of weed	e, first to a hrubs to gs; rinkler: nen it re:	void repeti maintain	the		
(Total Amou	int in Word		Page 3 of A						
In case	of failure to	make the full deliver	y within the time specified	above, a penalty of	of one-tenth	(1/10) of one	percent		
or cacin no	i, or uclay	shall be imposed.					and the second s		
Conforme:	Sugar	uul	CERTIFIED YR	5 7 mm 1 5 1 10 1/2	uly yours,	DIZON			
G	INA 6.	RAMOS			xecultive Dire				
THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER.	THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE	Name of Supplier	Ot.	Autho	orized Officia	-			
	Date (4000		#14614612122 # = # 2621721212 # :	accept.		**************************************		
unds Availa			INCOME INCOME THE RESIDENCE	and the second s	= 1				
30	HNNY G.	7				報			
	Accounta	White the state of		ALOBS No.	UPON	BILLING			
	hief Accoun	icant		Amount:		20.11	24-01-0001		



METALS INDUSTRY RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT CENTER

Gen. Santos Avenue, Bicutan, Taguig City Tel. nos. 837-0431 to 38; Fax: 837-0430 TIN# 000-284-708

MBO/

PAL	AC	EO	D 8	DER
Company of the second	Marin Committee	S- 8-0	B-67 B	LA IC INC

Supplier:	EXCELL	ENT GENERAL SER	VICES INC		Thomas	74-0	1-0001
Address:	The second of th				P.O. No.:		an-24
Tel No.:	28 Evange	line Reyes Street BF Reso	ort Village, Talon II Las Pinas Ci	tv	Date:		
TIN :		220-845-408-00		-,	P.R. No.:		81413
Gentleme	n.				Date:	Osta	Sep-23
		is Office the fell.	AND A SECOND SEC				
Place of D	MIRDC R	EGULAR BUDGET 2024	articles subject to the term	s and conditions	contained h	erein:	
Date of De	Chacky.		1 aguinging actaines		Delivery Te	as scheduled	/ CY 2024
		as scheduled / C	7 2024		Payment T	erm Prog	ress billing
		t: Public Bidding			1	VAT	INCLUSIVE
Item No.	Unit		Description		Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount
-	101	PROCUREMENT OF	JANITORIAL SERVICES FOR TH	IE CENTER (CY 20:	24)	2,649,390.52	2,649,390.52
Fo	NTRA	are the list of too	ols, equipment, and	materials to	be provid	ed by the	
			The state of the s	20.40			
		ITEM/DE	MONTHLY SUPPLI SCRIPTION		ITITY	1.	
	7	Liquid Wax - B	Emulsion Wax	3	gals	1	
	2 3		(1) (1)	4	pcs		
	14	Liquid Hand S	oap	4	bundles	+ 1	
	5	Plastic Trash I	Bags (size: 37" x 40") 2	bundles		
	6	Plastic Trash I Disinfectant S	Bags (Size: 19" x 21") . 1	bundle		
	8	Scrubbing Par Deodorant Ca	d	10	gals		
	9	Deodorant Ca	ke		pcs	1	
		 Furniture Polis Powder Soap 		1	itrs		
			Remover 250g/can	1	kilos		
	7	3 Liquid Fabric	Conditioner	2			
		4. Liquid Bleach 5. Gasoline		7 5	gais		
i	1 1	6 Two stroke on	The second secon	2	ltrs bottles		
				THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN			
1	Í						
			CERT ANDLLIA CITE				
			EMI-ANNUAL SUPI		NTITY		
Ī	7		spray gun (500ml)	7	pcs		
1		2. Glass Cleane	r	7	gals		
	1	3 Liquid Toilet I	Bowl Cleaner	16	gais		
		Air Freshener Wax Stripper Plastic Dustp			gals		
		Plastic Dustp	an	1 4	pcs		
	1	/. Mop mandle			pos		
1	1	8 Ceiling Broom 9 Soft Broom	A Section of the sect	1 1	pcs		
		10 Push Broom			pcs		
	1	11 Toilet Bowl B 12. Toilet Bowl P	rush		pcs pcs		
		13. Broomstick		1	3 pcs		
1	1	14. Rubberized [7 pcs		
	1	15 Doormat clot 16 Polishing Pa			7 pcs		
1	1	17 Stripping Pag	3		2 pcs		
		18 Toilet paper	2ply (24 rolls)		1 bundle		
1	+	19. Water Pails (20. 3mm Dia No			2 pcs		
	1	21 Long Rubbe		2	O pairs		
1							
(Total Amou	int in Word	is)	Page 4 of 4				
In case o	of failure t	n make the full doll-					
for every day	v of delay	shall be imposed.	y within the time specified a	above, a penalty	of one-tenth	(1/10) of one	percent
.o. cray aa	y or acidy	shall be imposed.					
		1.		Very tr	ruly yours,		
Conforme:	Her	rier			- Paris		
	17		CERTIFIENT	HE COUNT	ROBERT O.	DIZUN	
G	INAID.	RAMOC	merced and to the to	Control of the	Executive Dire	SCLOF	
Management and an arrange	Statement of the last of the l			Auth	orized Officia	31	-
orginature ov		Name of Supplier			/		(4)
	11/8/24	-	(A.		/		
THE RESERVE OF STREET, SAN ASSESSMENT	Date'				1		1
Funds Availal		>	The second secon	to the second			
301		QUINGCO	METALS INDUSTRIAL ALTO	E 13/11/1	10.9		
	Account	ant IV	The state of the s	ALOBS No		BILLING	
Ch	nief Accour	ntant	and the same of th	Amount:			
				, with the			24-01-0001
						PO No	07 0007



METALS INDUSTRY RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT CENTER

Gen. Santos Avenue, Bicutan, Taguig City Tel. nos. 837-0431 to 38; Fax: 837-0430 TIN# 000-284-708

MBO/

PU	RO	CH	45	EO	R	n	FD
- ADD	10 07 0		THE COMPANY	Simu Oct	n m S	8	Of III arraids

		ENT GENERAL SERVICES INC		I DO N	74-01	-0001
Address:				P.O. No.:		n-24
Tel No.:	28 Evange	line Reyes Street BF Resort Village, Talon II Las Piñas (Lity	Date:		1413
TIN :		220-845-408-000		P.R. No.:		:p-23
Gentleme	en:			Date:	0.00	-p 20
Please	furnish thi	s Office the following articles subject to the tern				
Place of D	eMERDC R	EGULAR BUDGET 2024 / Janitorial Services	ris and conditions	contained h	erein:	LCV-2024
Date of De		as scheduled / CY 2024		Delivery To	as scheduled	C1 2024
		t: Public Bidding		Payment 1		ess Billing NCLUSIVE
Item No.	Unit	Description		0 - 11		MCFO2TAE
1	lot	PROCUREMENT OF JANITORIAL SERVICES FOR T		Quantity	Unit Cost 2,649,390.52	Amount 2,649,390.52
		. MOODITHEM OF PAMELORIAL SERVICES FOR I	HE CENTER (CY 202	4)	7,013,033,0	2,013,030.02
		EQUIPMENT/TOOLS FOR	BUILDINGS			
		ITEM/DESCRIPTION	QUA	NTITY		
	1. Bu	ndy Clock at the Gold Bldg.	1	unit		
		por Polisher	3	units		
	3 M	op Squeezer	3	units		
	4 E>	tension Cord heavy duty (50m)	3	sets		
	5 Al	uminum ladder 6ft	2	units		
	6. Va	cuum Cleaner wet and dry	1	unit		
	7. W	iper (Glass Squeegee)	4	pcs		
1	8. W	aming signage (e.g Wet Floor)	4	pcs		
1	9. P	ishcart	2	units		
	1					
i	al a	EQUIPMENT/TOOLS FOR				
1		ITEM/DESCRIPTION	QUA	NTITY		
		rass Cutter	3	units		
		rass/Garden Scissors	5	pcs		
1	3 W	ater Sprinkler	- 2	pcs		
ĺ		uggy Cart	3	units		
1		nain saw 24"		Limit		
1		ater Hose dia 3/4" x 100"	3	rolls		
1		olo	. 3	pcs		
	8. S	novel		pcs		
1	1		1			
		CENTER	TO THE PERSON			
		化产业收益 美国 中藏 中立				
			and the second of the second o		TOTAL =P=	
	-				The state of the s	2,649,390.52
1		Page 5 of 5	De 15		Less: 5% GMP 2% EWT	(118,276.36)
					2-70 EAA I	(47,310.55)
(Total Amou	unt inwaveus	sin) Four Hundred Eighty Three Thousand Eight Hundred Three	e Pesos and Sixty One	Centavos Only	=P=	2,483,803.61
In case	of failure to	make the full delivery within the time				2,703,003.01
for every da	v of dalay	o make the full delivery within the time specified shall be imposed.	above, a penalty	of one-tenth	(1/10) of one p	ercent
ioi cici y da	ly of delay	snan be imposed,				
			Very tr	uly yours,		
C	6.			(dal		
Conforme:	Marin	NAME OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR		ROBERTO		
0	10 6 0	14100		xecutive Dire		
GIL	The same of the sa	AMOS	A , A.L.	orinad occ :	-1	
Signature ov	er Printed	Name of Supplier	Auth	orized Officia	31	
1/18/	24					
1100	Date			1		1
unds Availa	0.0					1
		DUTNECO				
JO	THE PERSON	pnineco			· V	
	Accounta	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	ALOBS No.	upo	N BILLING	
C	nief Accour	ntant	Amount:	-		-
			1 . HITCHIEL		-	77-01-000
					P.O. No.	24-01-0001

Contract Agreement Form

THIS AGREEMENT made this 2nd day of January 2024 between METALS INDUSTRY RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT CENTER of the Philippines (hereinafter called "the Entity") of the one part and EXCELLENT GENERAL SERVICES INC. of Las Piñas City, Philippines (hereinafter called "the Supplier") of the other part;

WHEREAS, the ENTITY invited Bids for certain goods and ancillary services, particularly Procurement of One Lot Janitorial Services for the Center for CY 2023 to CY 2025;

WHEREAS, the ENTITY has accepted a Bid by the Supplier for the supply of those goods and services in the sum of of Two Million Six Hundred Forty Nine Thousand Three Hundred Ninety Pesos and Fifty Two Centavos only (PHP)2,649,390.52 (hereinafter called "the Contract Price") for CY 2024 only;

WHEREAS, the ENTITY shall issue a Supplemental Contract for CY 2025 once the General Appropriations Act has been approved.

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

I. GENERAL CONDITIONS

- 1. In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract referred to.
- 2. The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as integral part of this Agreement, *viz*.:
 - i. Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
 - i. Schedule of Requirements;
 - ii. Technical Specifications;
 - iii. General and Special Conditions of Contract; and
 - iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, if any
 - ii. Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submitted (e.g., Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corrections to the bid, if any, resulting from the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

- iii. Performance Security;
- iv. Notice of Award of Contract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and
- v. Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the Procuring Entity concerned in the PBDs. Winning bidder agrees that additional contract documents or information prescribed by the GPPB that are subsequently required for submission after the contract execution, such as the Notice to Proceed, Variation Orders, and Warranty Security, shall likewise form part of the Contract.







- 3. In consideration for the sum of Two Million Six Hundred Forty Nine Thousand Three Hundred Ninety Pesos and Fifty Two Centavos only (PHP)2,649,390.52 or such other sums as may be ascertained, Excellent General Services Inc. agrees to deliver the Janitorial Services for CY 2024 in accordance with his/her/its bid.
- 4. The Metals Industry Research and Development Center agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in accordance with the terms of the Bidding.

II. OTHER CONDITIONS

A. There shall be NO EMPLOYER-EMPLOYEE relationship between the CLIENT and the CONTRACTOR as well as the person/s that the CONTRACTOR may assign to perform the service subject of this Contract. The CONTRACTOR hereby acknowledges that no authority has been conferred upon it by the CLIENT to hire any person/s to be assigned by the CONTRACTOR to perform the services called for under this Contract. It is expressly understood and agreed that the person/s to be assigned by the CONTRACTOR are not employees of the CLIENT. As such, the CONTRACTOR warrants that it shall fully and faithfully comply with all the laws, rules and regulations pertaining to the employment of labor now existing or which may hereinafter be enacted, including but not limited to the requirements of the Labor Code, as amended, and the SSS Act.

The **CONTRACTOR** shall regularly furnish **CLIENT** a certification that the former has paid all the SSS, Philhealth, Income Tax, Five (5) days Incentive Leave With pay, 13th month pay and PAG-IBIG of its janitors/janitress, supported by copies of the remittances, on the following schedule:

First quarter: 1 st Week of April
Second quarter: 1 st Week of July
Third quarter: 1 st Week of October
Fourth quarter: 1 st Week of the following

The CONTRACTOR hereby warrants to hold the CLIENT free and harmless from any liability arising out of any accident that may befall the CONTRACTOR's employees while in the performance of their duties at the CLIENT's premises as well as for any labor claim the CONTRACTOR's employees may file against the CLIENT.

- B. The **CONTRACTOR** hereby warrants to make available at all times relievers and/or replacements to ensure continuous and uninterrupted services in case of absences and to exercise the necessary supervision over the work of the **CONTRACTOR**'s personnel.
- C. That the **CLIENT** reserves the right to reduce or increase the number of janitors/janitress and maintenance personnel or replace all, some or any particular janitorial and maintenance personnel, as the exigencies of its operation may require, such reduction, increase or replacement to become effective twenty-four (24) hours after notice thereof is given by the **CLIENT** to the **CONTRACTOR**, (in which case corresponding proportionate adjustment shall be made, (in case of reduction or increase in the number of janitors/janitress and maintenance Personnel).
- D. The persons to be assigned by the **CONTRACTOR** to perform the services subject to this Contract shall be provided with adequate uniforms and appropriate Identification Cards at





3

implementation of this contract shall be first resolved amicably or subject for arbitration in accordance with the provision of Republic Act of 9285, otherwise known as the "Alternative Dispute Resolution Act of 2004". During the pendency of any such dispute, the **CONTRACTOR** shall proceed diligently with the performance of its obligations and undertakings under this Contract as directed by DOST-MIRDC.

IV. VENUE AND JURISDICTION

Violations or any interpretation of the provisions of this contract shall be brought exclusively to the proper Regional Trial Court of the City of Taguig and no other courts. The venue of litigations or court actions pertaining to this contract and other related issues shall be brought exclusively to the proper Regional Trial Court of the City of Taguig and to no other courts.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in accordance with the laws of the Republic of the Philippines on the day and year first above written.

Signed, sealed, and delivered by ROBERT O. DIZON the Executive Director for the Metals Industry Research and Development Center.

Signed, sealed, and delivered by GINA O. RAMOS, the President and General Manager for the EXCELLENT GENERAL SERVICES INC.

Binding Signature of Procuring Entity:

ROBERTO. DIZON

Executive Director

ERIC C. CALANNO

Witness

Binding Signature of CONTRACTOR:

GINAO. RAMOS

President and General Manage

IRENE S. BRAVO

Witness

Certified Funds Available

JOHNNY G. QUINGCO

Accountant IV

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES)
CITY OF **LAS PIÑAS CITY**) S.S.

		Before	me, a	a Notary	Public	for	and	in	the	LASPINASCITY	this
JAN	1	5 2024	2024,	personall	y appear	red:					

NAME

I.D. NO.

DATE/PLACE ISSUED

Head of Procuring Entity

Robert O. Dizon

Passport

DFA, NCR East/Jan. 20, 2020

P4453911B

DRIVER'S

Gina O. Ramos

LICENSE N26-

98-018401

All known to me to be the same persons who executed the foregoing instrument and they acknowledged to me that the same is their free act and deed as well as of the principal they represent.

The state of the s

This instrument refers to **CONTRACTOR**'s Agreement consisting of six (6) pages, including this page in which the Acknowledgment is written, signed by the parties and their witnesses on each and every page and sealed with my notarial seal.

JAN 1 5 2024

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL on the date and place above written.

Doc No.

Page No. Page No.

Series of 2024.

ATTY. ESTER T. VILLARIN

Notary Public Appointment No. LP 22-044 Until December 31, 2024

ROLL NO. 31643 PTR NO. 12852985 J-1/2/2024 Las Piñas City /PONO. 1/322-01/10/22

MCFE WEIGHT ED NO. VII-IMETC:002276



NOTICE TO PROCEED

January 5, 2024

MS. GINA O. RAMOS

50

President and General Manager EXCELLENT GENERAL SERVICES, INC. 28 Evangeline Reves Street BF Resort Village, Talon II Las Piñas City

Dear Ms. Ramos:

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to EXCELLENT GENERAL SERVICES, INC. that work may proceed on the project for the PROCUREMENT OF ONE LOT JANITORIAL SERVICES FOR THE CENTER (CY 2024) effective after Three (3) calendar days from receipt of this Notice to Proceed. Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Agreement and in accordance with the Implementation Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to Metals Industry Research and Development Center.

Very truly yours, ROBERTO. DIZON **Executive Director** I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on (date of receipt) Name of Bidder's Representative: (0) Authorized Signature:

Postal Address: MIRDC Compound, Gen. Santos Avenue, Bicutan Taguig City, 1631

Metro Manila; P.O. Box 2449 MCPO 1299 Makati City, Philippines

: www.mirdc.dost.gov.ph

Website

Tel. Nos. : (02) 8837-0431 to 38 : (02) 8837-0430 Fax No. Email Add.: mirdc@mirdc.dost.gov.ph

Whereas, after verifying, validating and ascertaining its documents, both Excellent General Services, Inc. and CBII International Inc. have both been declared as Responsive Bidders;

Whereas, pursuant to Appendix 11 (GPPB 06-2005 Tie Breaking Method) of the 2016 Revised IRR of RA 9184 and Section 3.3 of the Government Procurement Policy Board (GPPB) Circular No. 06-2005 (Guidelines on the Use of Non-Discretionary/Non-Discriminatory Selection Criteria), there must be a tie breaking method in case of two or more bidders are determined and declared as the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid (LCRB).

Whereas, on Jan. 5,2023; 9:00am, a tie breaking activity was conducted using draw lots method. Both bidders participated in the said activity held at Mercury Conference Room, Gold Bldg, DOST-MIRDC, Taguig City, which was facilitated and witnessed by the BAC and TWG;

Whereas, Excellent General Services Inc. drew the lot bearing "CONGRATULATIONS" and CBII Phils. International Inc. drew the lot bearing "THANK YOU";

Whereas, Excellent General Services Inc. was announced as the winning LCRB;

NOW, THEREFORE We, the Member of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RE-SOLVE, as it is hereby RESOLVED, the following:

- To declare Excellent General Services Inc.as the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid for the Procuement of Janitorial Services for the Center CY2023-2025; and
- 2. To award the contract to Excellent General Services Inc. in the amount of One Million Six Hundred Seventeen Thousand Three Hundred Eighty-Two Pesos and Thirty-Five Centavos only (Php1,617,382.35) for CY 2023:

SIGNED in Bicutan, Taguig City this 13th of January 2023.

RODNEL O. TANAYO

ATTY. TRIXIE HAZEL C. VELUZ

BAC Chair

BAC vice Chair

ZALDAR. GAKAHAN

ROMMEL N. COROÑA BAC Member

BAC Member

ERIC C. CALANNO

ISIDRO D. MILLO

BAC Member

TWG Member

NESTOR OCOLIBAO Jr.

TWG Member

Approved (Disapproved ()

ROBERT O. DIZON

Executive Director

Approved on ____

1/16/2023

CERTIFICATION

	2 1 2 4	PURCHASE METALS INDUSTRY RESEARCH	-0.100 m 1 =0.040 = 0.00	NT CENTER	MBO
DIVISION : FA	D	PR NO.	1/13	DATE: 30 August 2	2023
SECTION/PRO	OJECT : GMU	SAINO.3 U O	1410		
STOCK No.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST

lot

Janitorial Services for the Center CY 2024

1

2649390.52

2,649,390.52

23081413

Classification: Janitorial Services

Remarks: Charge to Janitorial Services of the Center for CY 2024 budget.

Purpose: as stated

RECEIVED-SMU
0 4 SEP 2023
Signeture

Page 1 of 1 Page/s

	Requested by:	Approved by:
Signature	Chematas	
Printed Name	AUREA T. MOTAS	ROBERT ODIZON
Designation	Chief, FAD	Executive Director
		GMU-2023-007